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Summary of open trackers, general support

1765
1781
1777
1779
1776
1775
1568
1762

1770
1745
1057
1662
1627

8 open trackers+5 feature requests

Cannot run tov2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a

GForge NEXT - issues, improvements

I[ssues with PENN

User g2athry "account has been disabled"
Issues found when running QLK in ETS 5.10
NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26

Overlong_build time problem

I cannot access https://gforget.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0

IDS or CPO joiner

Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify R0 and B0?

generic framework for non-regression testing_of actors

Syncing_git repositories from ITER

Fleury Ludovic

Daniel Figat

Andreas Gillgren
Daniel Figat
Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin
Rui Coelho
Dmitriy Yadykin

Bartek Palak
Olivier Sauter
Nobody

Daniel Figat
Dmitriy Yadykin
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Rui Coelho
Michat Owsiak
Jorge Ferreira
Anders Nielsen
Jorge Ferreira
David Coster
Lynton Appel
Rita L Orenzini

Michal Poradzinski
Thomas Johnson
David Coster
Thomas Johnson

Dmitriy Yadykin



Open trackers updated last week {(79,,

1781
1777
1779
1776
1775

GForge NEXT - issues, improvements Daniel Figat Michat Owsiak in progress
Issues with PENN Andreas Gillgren Jorge Ferreira

User g2athry "account has been disabled” Daniel Figat Anders Nielsen

Issues found when running QLK in ETS 5.10 Nobody Jorge Ferreira in progress
NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26 Nobody

David Coster in progress

1765

Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Ludovic Fleury Rui

Coelho in progress



Trackers closed last week ((7»,,

1763 Runaway Indicator release with git submodule Nobody Soma Olasz



Earlier opened trackers ®)

1568 Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel reassigned to Rui activities
are ongoing ouside CPT, waiting for the news

1762 | cannot access
https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin
Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)



https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0

Feature request trackers updated last week «

1770 IDS or CPO joiner Bartek Palak Michal Poradzinski to be commented
1745 Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify RO and BO? Olivier Sauter
Thomas Johnson to be handled by Olivier



Trackers updated in ets_wf project (@)

\=¥

None



