

Overview of GFORGE trackers 2020-10-07

Dmitriy Yadykin





This work has been carried out within the framework of the EUROfusion Consortium and has received funding from the Euratom research and training programme 2014-2018 under grant agreement No 633053. The views and opinions expressed herein do not necessarily reflect those of the European Commission.

Summary of open trackers, general support



1765	Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a	Fleury Ludovic	Rui Coelho
1781	GForge NEXT - issues, improvements	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Michał Owsiak
1777	Issues with PENN	Andreas Gillgren	Jorge Ferreira
1779	<u>User g2athry "account has been disabled"</u>	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Anders Nielsen
1776	Issues found when running QLK in ETS 5.10	Dmitriy Yadykin	Jorge Ferreira
1775	NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26	Dmitriy Yadykin	<u>David Coster</u>
1568	Overlong build time problem	Rui Coelho	<u>Lynton Appel</u>
1762	I cannot access https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS 4.10b.10 v5.7.0	Dmitriy Yadykin	Rita LOrenzini

1770	IDS or CPO joiner	Bartek Palak	Michal Poradzinski
1745	Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify R0 and B0?	Olivier Sauter	Thomas Johnson
1057	generic framework for non-regression testing of actors	Nobody	David Coster
1662	Syncing git repositories from ITER	<u>Daniel Figat</u>	Thomas Johnson
1627	Code parameters in the parameter file (saved by autogui)	Dmitriy Yadykin	Dmitriy Yadykin

Open trackers updated last week



1/81	GForge NEXT - Issues, improvements Daniel Figat Michal Owsiak in progress
1777	Issues with PENN Andreas Gillgren Jorge Ferreira implemented, to be checked
1779	User g2athry "account has been disabled" Daniel Figat Anders Nielsen solved?
1776	Issues found when running QLK in ETS 5.10 Nobody Jorge Ferreira in progress
1775	NAG problems on the Gateway as a result of the removal of NAG26 Nobody
David Co	ster in progress

1765 Cannot run tcv2ids script successfully inside MATLAB 2017a Ludovic Fleury Rui Coelho in progress

Trackers closed last week



1763 Runaway Indicator release with git submodule Nobody Soma Olasz

Earlier opened trackers



Overlong build time problem Rui Coelho Lynton Appel reassigned to Rui activities are ongoing ouside CPT, waiting for the news

1762 I cannot access

https://gforge6.eufus.eu/svn/keplerworkflows/tags/ETS_4.10b.10_v5.7.0 Dmitriy Yadykin Rita Lorenzini waiting for the actions from Gateway team (close one of the accounts)

Feature request trackers updated last week



1770 **IDS or CPO joiner** Bartek Palak Michal Poradzinski to be commented

1745 Could we have an option in CHEASE to not modify R0 and B0? Olivier Sauter

Thomas Johnson to be handled by Olivier

Trackers updated in ets_wf project



None